

अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यानी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

WEB CHALLENGE NOTICE

Ref.No: 103 /M-11011/1/23-24(IM)/RADIODIAGONOSIS/CONS/565 Date: 2 2 05.2024

The notice is being uploaded on the web site www.aiimskalyani.edu.in and CPPP.

Sub: Verification and Justification of proprietary nature of the items through 21 days WEB Challenge on the official website of AIIMS, Kalyani and CPPP before Procurement of Consumable item (150 cm Extension Tube for Dual Head with Y connector & check valve) for the Dept. of Radiodiagnosis, AIIMS, Kalyani against proprietary article certificate of the Original Equipment Manufacturer (O.E.M.) Inviting comments thereon.

Department of Radiodiagnosis, AIIMS, Kalyani intends to buy Consumable item (150 cm Extension Tube for Dual Head with Y connector & check valve), make by Imaxeon Pty Ltd, Unit 1, 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales, 2116, Australia.

Imaxeon Pty Ltd. declares in their PAC certificate that these consumables are presently being solely imported and marketed by M/s Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd, Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) –400607 Maharashtra, India. These consumables may be purchased from M/s. Rupsa Imaging Services, P-61, Udayan Abasan, Udayrapur Madhyamgram, Kolkata – 700129.

M/s Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd, Maharashtra, India authorized in their letter head that M/s. Rupsa Imaging Services, Kolkata is the official authorized distributor of Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd for sale, distribution, of all the consumables in the territory of India, including all associated disposables.

The Original Equipment Manufacturer (OEM) has been declared in the Proprietary Certificate provided in their company's letter head that 150 cm Extension Tube for Dual Head with Y connector & check valve is the proprietary product of Bayer group with legal manufacturer as Imaxeon Pty Ltd, Unit 1, 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales, 2116, Australia.

The notice is being uploaded for general information of prospective Manufacturer/ Authorized Distributor/Dealer to submit their objection/ comments, if any, on proprietorship of the Consumable item (150 cm Extension Tube for Dual Head with Y connector & check valve), Make: Imaxeon Pty Ltd, Unit 1, 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales, 2116, Australia.

Page **1** of **2**

Nadia.



अखिल भारतीय आयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान (एम्स) कल्यांनी All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Kalyani (स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तत्वावधान में एक सांविधिकनिकाय) (A Statutory Body under the Aegis of Ministry of Health and Family Welfare, GOI) राष्ट्रीय राजमार्ग – 34, बसन्तपुर, सागूना, कल्याणी, ज़िला – नदिया, पश्चिम बंगाल - 741245 NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District Nadia, West Bengal 741245

Continued from Page....01

they may submit their proposal along with specifications, supported by all documentary evidence and a price quotation for the above said items.

The objection/proposal/comments, if any should be sent in sealed cover to the Office of the Chairperson, Procurement Cell, AIIMS, Kalyani, P.O.- Ghoragacha, NH-34 Connector, Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, District-Nadia, West Bengal- 741245. Or through email to web challenge@aiimskalyani.edu.in, so as to reach on or before 21 days from the web published date (before 5:00 pm) failing which it will be presumed that no other firm is interested to offer comments/protest/object and case will be decided on its merits.

The "Ref No: \sqrt{v} 3 /M-11011/1/23-24(IM)/RADIODIAGONOSIS/CONS/565 on or before 21 days from the web published date (before 5:00 p.m.) should be superscripted on sealed envelope.

Enclosures:

- 1) Proprietary Certificate of Manufacturer: Imaxeon Pty Ltd, Unit 1, 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales, 2116, Australia.
 - & Marketed by: M/s Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd, Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) –400607 Maharashtra, India.
- 2) Authorization Certificate provided by the OEM M/s. Rupsa Imaging Services, P-61, Udayan Abasan, Udayrapur Madhyamgram, Kolkata 700129.
- 3) Specification copy

Dr. Mahuya Chattopadhyay Chairperson Procurement Cell AIIMS, Kalyani

Copy to:

PS to ED : For kind information please
 PS to DDA : For kind information please
 FIC Website : For kind information please.
 Administrative Officer : For kind information please.
 FIC, Finance : For kind information please.
 Indenting Officer : For kind information please



08 August 2023

PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE

To The Director, All India Institute of Medical Sciences, NH - 34 Connector Basantapur, Saguna, Kalyani, West Bengal 741245.

Sub: PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE FOR MEDRAD PRESSURE INJECTORS, CONSUMBALES AND DISPOSABLES.

Dear Sir,

This is to certify that the Product- **MEDRAD®** Salient Contrast Injection System along with its below listed consumables and disposables are the proprietary products of Bayer group with legal manufacturer as Imaxeon Pty Ltd, Unit 1, 38-46 South Street, Rydalmere, New South Wales, 2116, Australia.

This is to certify that following product:

Catalog Number	Product Name	
DC009S	MEDRAD® Salient Contrast Injector Single Basic	
DC009SW	MEDRAD® Salient Contrast Injector Single with Wireless RCU	
DC009D	MEDRAD® Salient Contrast Injector Dual Basic	
DC009DW	MEDRAD® Salient Contrast Injector Dual with Wireless RCU	
ZY5151	150 cm Extension Tube Single	
ZY5152	150 cm Extension Tube T-connector	
ZY5154	150 cm Y Extension Tube	
ZY6322	190 ml Syringe with quick fill tube (QFT)	
DC022	Heat Maintainer	

Only Bayer made Consumables & Disposables (C&Ds) are compatible with MEDRAD® Salient Contrast Injection System and no other C&Ds must be used with MEDRAD® Salient Contrast Injection System. Please refer to the product Operator Manual and Instructions for Use for more information.

The above products are presently being solely imported and marketed by Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd, Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane (West) 400607.

Your faithfully

Anhua Hu Digitally signed by Anhua Hu Date: 2023.08.11

Anhua Hu
Head of Regulatory Affairs Radiology Medical Devices, APAC
Imaxeon Pty Ltd

10 August 2023

Radiology

Postal address: Imaxeon Pty Ltd Unit 1, 38-46 South Street Rydalmere NSW 2116 Australia

Tel. +61 2 8845 4978 Anhua.hu@bayer.com

www.bayer.com.au

DRAD® Salient ructions for Use

ne (West) —

OFT DEPARTMENT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF THE



Date - 22/04/2024

Letter of Authorization

Herewith, we Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd. (herein referred as BPPL), having its registered office situated at Bayer House, Central Avenue, Hiranandani Estate, Thane, Maharashtra 400607, do here by declare that

M/s Rupsa Imaging Services
P-61, Udayan Abasan, Udayrapur Madhyamgram
Kolkata 700129, M-09831539489, ris062011@gmail.com

is the official authorized distributor of BPPL for sale, distribution, of all the BPPL equipment/systems in the territory of India, including all associated disposables.

Furthermore, we certify that the MEDRAD range of pressure injectors which include models such as Avanta, Mark 7 Arterion, Mark V Provis, Stellant-D, Spectris Solaris EP, Salient single head and dual head and MRxperion are part of BPPL product range.

We certify that the below mentioned disposables and consumables associated with the above range of injectors are proprietary products of BPPL.

Disposable and consumables			
200 FLS	SSS-LP-60-T	150FT Q	
200 FLS-Q	SSQK 65/115VS	MRXP, KIT, MR, 65/115	
CTP-200-FLS	SQK 65SSIT 96 VLD	ZY 5151	
QFT-200	ART 700 SYR	ZY 5152	
LPDCT-160	AVA 500 MPAT	ZY 5154	
SDS-CTP-QFT	AVA 500 SPAT	ZY 6322	

Rupsa Imaging may participate itself in tenders regarding all BPPL equipment's/systems. The present letter of authorization is valid till 30th April 2026. In case we discontinue the distribution agreement with Rupsa Imaging we would still support them with necessary service to carry out their obligations towards their customers which commenced during the terms of the present distribution agreement. We will provide uninterrupted supply of consumables through a successive distributor or directly if need be.

For and on behalf of Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd.

Joydeep

Digitally signed by Joydeep

Chakraborty

Chakraborty Date: 2024.04.22 11:02:50

Joydeep Chakraborty

Sales Manager – East and Nepal, Radiology

Bayer Pharmaceuticals Pvt. Ltd CIN: U05195MH1998PTC1160: Registered and Corporate Offic Bayer House Central Avenue Hiranandani Estate Thane (West) – 400 607 Maharashtra, India

Tel: +91 22 2531 1234 Fax: +91 22 2545 5063

www.bayer.in

. 47

Technical Specifications for 150CM Extension Tube for Dual Head with Y connector & Check valve

 $150\ cm\ Y$ Extension Tube for Salient Dual Injector System Dual Check Valve $<2068\ Kpa$, $300\ PSI$

Overview:

Quantity 50/box Shelf life 5years

Packaging:

Primary: Tyvek Pouch

Secondary: Cardboard shipper box

Product information

PSI: 300 PSI Length: 150 cm

Sterilization method: Ethylene Oxide (EtO)

Latest free Pthlate free

Component:-

150 cm 300 PSI coiled tube set with Y connector attaching to 10 and 20 cm tube both with one way check valve

For use with Salient Dual Injector System

2.7.2 V